CONTRACT NOTICE

CALL FOR TENDER: GENERAL INFORMATION

[II.1.1) Information Notice Title: Supply of equipment for Development Agency of Serbia

II.1.1) Information Notice Reference Number: 1-06-404-87/2021

I.1) Name and address Contracting Authority

Official name: Development Agency of Serbia,

Postal address: 12 Kneza Miloša St.

Town: Belgrade

Postal Code: 11000 Belgrade

The Republic of Serbia

E-mail: senka.brusin@ras.gov.rs Internet address: https://ras.gov.rs/

II.1.1) Title:

Supply of equipment for Development Agency of Serbia

II.1.4) Short description of the contract

Development Agency of Serbia (RAS) and Ministry of Economy (MoE) have been awarded direct grant from IPA 2019 Programme, "IPA 2019 – Direct Grant to the Development Agency of Serbia – Scaled up and technologically improved production capacity solutions among micro and small enterprises and entrepreneurs" in 2021. The duration of implementation of Action (i.e. grant) is foreseen to be 48 months.

Purpose of the Action is to provide scaling up of very successful national program Programme for purchase of equipment (PEP), which has been implemented in partnership with commercial banks and leasing companies for several previous years. Action will enable more favourable financing terms for SME investment loans, in terms of lower interest rates offered by the banks and elimination of hard collateral (i.e. mortgage), as requested collateral. Hence, it will support recovery of investments in SME sector after COVID-19 slow-down of the project. Trough providing financial support for purchasing of new equipment, the Serbian SMEs will expand and technologically improve production capacity which would lead to an increase in competitiveness of Serbian SMEs and consequently economy as whole.

The purpose of this contract is purchase of ICT equipment (hardware and communication equipment with supporting software) for Development Agency of Serbia (RAS) and Ministry of Economy (MoE). This equipment shall contribute to more efficient and smooth implementation of PEP programme, and ultimately to fulfillment of Action goals.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

N/A

IV.1.1.) Type of Procedure

Simplified

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

N/A

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: yes

Tenders may be submitted for:

all lots

maximum number of lots: two (2) lots

CALL FOR TENDER: INFORMATION PER LOT

II.2) Description

II.2.1)

Lot no. 1

Title: Supply of ICT equipment

Lot No. 2

Title: Supply of Video - Conferencing System with Elements

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.2.3) Place performance

Geographical zone benefitting from the action: Republic of Serbia

II.2.5) Award Criteria

Price

IV.2.2) Time limit for submission of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 27 December 2021

Local Time: 15:00 Central European Time

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: three (3) (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date:11thJanuary2022

opening session.

Local time: 12:00 Central European Time Place: the premises of the Development Agency of Serbia, 12 Kneza Milosa St, IV floor, office 401, 11000 Belgrade, Republic of Serbia. Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: The tenders shall be opened in formal public session by the Evaluation Committee officially appointed for this tender procedure. Please note that even though the procedure is public, participation in the tender opening session is restricted to the representatives of the companies that are tendering for the contract. The representatives of the companies that are tendering for the contract must present duly signed documents by which they are authorized to participate at tender